@

SWISS MEDICAL
NETWORK

PD Dr med Sonja Fierstra

Specialist in radiology

Work Experience

since 2021
since 2017

since 2014
2020-2021

2018-2019

2015-2017

2011-2015

2009-2010

Education
2019
2017
2010
2002-2009

Worked at MRI Stadelhofen

Senior Consultant Radiologist, Institute for Diagnostic and
Interventional Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)
Assistant physician, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional
Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)

Student courses at the University of Zurich

Clinical Fellowship, Musculoskeletal Imaging, Joint Department of
Medical Imaging, University of Toronto (Prof. L. M. White)

Senior Physician Radiology, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional
Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)

Research Fellowship, Department of Radiology, Translational and
Molecular Imaging Institute, Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai,
New York (Prof. B. Taouli)

Assistant physician, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional
Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)

Assistant physician, Department of Surgery, Aarau Cantonal Hospital
(Prof. W. R. Marti)

Award of the Venia Legendi

Specialist title in radiology

Dissertation, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. Dr A Fontana)
Degree in human medicine, University of Zurich

Memberships
e Swiss Society of Radiology, SGR-SSR

e European Society of Radiology, ESR

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Specialties

Contact

1/2


https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/bethanien

MRI Stadelhofen
Goethestrasse 18
8001 Zurich

T +41 44 226 20 90
sfierstra@mri-roentgen.ch

www.mri-roentgen.ch

Download vCard

2/2


mailto:sfierstra@mri-roentgen.ch
https://www.mri-roentgen.ch
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/fierstra-sonja/vcard

