



PD Dr med Sonja Fierstra

Specialist in radiology

Work Experience

since 2021	Worked at MRI Stadelhofen
since 2017	Senior Consultant Radiologist, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler) Assistant physician, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)
since 2014	Student courses at the University of Zurich
2020-2021	Clinical Fellowship, Musculoskeletal Imaging, Joint Department of Medical Imaging, University of Toronto (Prof. L. M. White)
2018-2019	Senior Physician Radiology, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)
2015-2017	Research Fellowship, Department of Radiology, Translational and Molecular Imaging Institute, Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai, New York (Prof. B. Taouli)
2011-2015	Assistant physician, Institute for Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. J. Hodler)
2009-2010	Assistant physician, Department of Surgery, Aarau Cantonal Hospital (Prof. W. R. Marti)

Education

2019	Award of the Venia Legendi
2017	Specialist title in radiology
2010	Dissertation, University Hospital Zurich (Prof. Dr A Fontana)
2002-2009	Degree in human medicine, University of Zurich

Memberships

- Swiss Society of Radiology, SGR-SSR
- European Society of Radiology, ESR

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Specialties

Contact

MRI Stadelhofen

Goethestrasse 18 8001 Zürich

T +41 44 226 20 90 sfierstra@mri-roentgen.ch www.mri-roentgen.ch

Download vCard